

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7789

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 November 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to collaboration with Chinese organisations.

## You asked:

- 1. Please provide me with details of any placements, secondments or other work, training or study-related collaboration undertaken at your organisation in the last five years with organisations based in China.
- 2. Please provide the date the collaboration started and ended, the name of the organisation, which department the collaboration was related to and (if applicable) the names of any of the Chinese organisation's staff members who worked/undertook training/took part in secondments etc at your organisation for any period of time.

## Trust response:

- 1. The Trust can find no records of any placements, secondments or other work, training or study-related collaboration undertaken in the last five years with organisations based in China.
- 2. Not applicable.